> F E D E R A L  S I G N A LData Sheet
PA300 Series Electronic Siren
> Features
•	 Full-featured siren in compact
package.
•	 Easy-to-operate and durable
switching.
•	 Built-in noise canceling

Tel.: (800) 264-3578 • Fax: (800) 682-8022
www.fedsig.com ©2008 Federal Signal Corporation.     M2030 l 108
> How to Order
Specifications
Input Voltage 11-15 VDC
Standby Current 70 mA
Operating Current 20 amperes max.
Operating Temperature -30˚ C to +65˚ C
Physical Specifications
Height 2.3 in (5.9 cm)
Width 6.1 in (15.6 cm)
Depth 7.6 in (19.4 cm)
Ship Weight
6.5 lbs (2.9 kg)
Selector Switch Functions
RADIO  	 Incoming radio messages are amplified
by the siren and rebroadcast over the
outside speaker.	 MANUAL – Siren may be
activated by the HORN/SIREN switch or the
vehicle’s horn ring.
WAIL	 Continuous “wailing” up and down in pitch.
YELP 	 Continuous rapid “warbling” tone.
HI-LO	 Distinctive two-tone sound.
PRIORITY	 Easily recognized rapid Yelp tone.
HORN-SIREN	 Up position activates electronic air 	horn
sound and Down position activates peak-
and-hold sound in any mode except radio.
TAP II Functions
The TAP II feature enables the driver to change the audible
siren sound via the vehicle’s horn ring or any remotely
mounted switch. The chart below demonstrates how the
horn ring circuit may be used to change the siren sound
Press-and-Hold Function
Additional alternate sounds may be activated in two other
selector switch positions. Depressing and holding the horn
ring circuit produces the alternate sound for as long as
desired. The chart below shows how the function works.
1st Horn Tap
Produces
2nd Horn Tap
Produces
Switch set to WAIL Yelp Wail
Switch set to YELP Wail Yelp
Press Horn
 Produces
Releasing
Produces
Switch Set to HI-LO Air Horn Hi-Lo
Switch set to
MANUAL
Peak-and-Horn or Air Horn Silence or Coast Down and
Silence
Specify Model
690000	 Electronic siren, 12-volt, 100-watt,
includes wired-in microphone, standard
siren tones with air horn and radio
rebroadcast
690010	 690000 that is 12-volt, 200-watt version
761300	 Retrofit adapter cable (used when
replacing PA300 model with new 690XXX
model)
690002	 690000 with Priority tone in place of Hi-Lo
Order optional equipment (if necessary).
DSM	 Stainless steel bezel for flush mounting
PA300
SW300	 Switch control with six SPST rocker
switches, mounts flush to PA300
SW400SS	 Switch control with slide-	 switch and four
SPST rocker switches, mounts flush to
PA300
SW4SSJ	 SW400SS with three SPST and one
momentary (JOG) switch